Fees and Charges 2014-15 Adur Cabinet Member for Environment

ADUR ONLY

Bowls	/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Outdoor			
Adult Season	95.00	98.00	Included
New Season Ticket Holder/12 week ticket	62.00	64.00	Included
OAP's (60+)	82.50	85.00	Included
Casual session ticket	5.15	5.30	Included
Junior season	41.00	42.00	Included

ADUR

Changing Rooms	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Changing room – all sports hire per session	31.00	31.50	Included

Cricket	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Adult – All day pitch, changing room & shower	65.00	68.00	Included
Adult – Half Day	54.58	57.00	Included
Adult – Evening	43.33	46.00	Included
Junior – Half Day	21.66	23.00	Included
Junior – Evening/Sunday Morning	17.08	18.25	Included

Events (VAT Exempt)	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Circus (per day)	By Negotiation	By Negotiation	Exempt*
Camping Show	By Negotiation	By Negotiation	Exempt*
Commercial Events	By Negotiation	By Negotiation	Exempt*

*Exempt or VAT to be added dependent on the site

ADUR ONLY

Football	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Football Pitch, Changing Room and Showers			
Season (14 Games):			
Adult	574.00	590.00	To be added
Juniors (under 18)	266.00	275.00	To be added
Casual: Adult	64.00	66.00	To be added
Pitch Only:			
Casual: Adult	N/A	N/A	
Casual: Juniors (under 18)	27.85	28.00	To be added

ADUR ONLY

RUGBY	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Pitch, Changing Room and Showers			Included
Season (14 Games) – All ages	2,885.00	2,950.00	Included

TENNIS	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Tennis hard court adult per hour	6.70	6.85	Included
Tennis hard court junior (under 18), OAPs (60+),Students and UB40's per hour	3.35	3.45	Included
Tennis adult season	82.50	84.50	Included
Date rate (10 hrs) per court	33.00	34.00	Included

ADUR

Filming	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Filming Fee (minimum charge) per day	525.00	By Negotiation	To be added
Filming Fee per hour	90.00	By Negotiation	To be added

Fairs	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Use of ground per operation day	By Negotiation	By Negotiation	Vatable or Exempt depending on Site
Deposit per visit	500.00	500.00	Non- Business
Administration Charge per event (A rated event)	100.00	100.00	Non- Business
Administration Charge per event (B rated event)	50.00	50.00	Non- Business
Administration Charge per event (C rated event)	0.00	0.00	Non- Business

CEMETERIES

ADUR

Special Charges and Exemptions	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
Out of area Fees (At the time of death permanent residence was outside of ADC/WBC)	£ Price on application	£ Double Fees	Non Business
Site visit to Cemetery (on behalf of the Funeral Director	35.00	35.00	To be added

ADON			
Special Charges and Exemptions	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Exhumation of a burial, (Priced on application based on nature of original interment and other factors)	Price on Application	Price on Application	Non- Business
Exhumation of Cremated remains (Minimum Charge)	Price on Application	Price on Application	Non- Business
Genealogy Search (each search per person)	16.00	16.00	Non- Business

Interments	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
A person who at the time of death was under 17 years of age	No Charge	No Charge	N/A
Where an Exclusive Right of Burial has been purchased, depth not exceeding 1.52m	1,040.00	1,060.00	Non- Business
Additional depth - For depth over 1.83m	178.00	182.00	Non- Business
Cremated Remains	178.00	182.00	Non- Business
Interments requested outside hours	105.00	110.00	Non- Business

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial	2013/14 Charge £	2014/15 Recommended Charge £	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
Stillborn Child	No Charge	No Charge	N/A
Children's Grave (at time of death was under 17 years of age)	No Charge	No Charge	N/A
Traditional Grave Section (50 years)	650.00	650.00	Non- Business
Lawn Grave Section (50 years)	595.00	650.00	Non- Business
Cremation Plot (50 years)	300.00	310.00	Non- Business
Transfer for Exclusive Right of Burial	55.00	57.00	Non- Business

Reservation of Grave Space (up to 5 Years)	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Reservation of a Traditional or lawn Grave	260.00	265.00	Non- Business
Reservation of a Cremated Remains Plot	130.00	132.50	Non- Business
Reservation of a lawn cremation Plot	130.00	132.50	Non- Business

ADUN			
Additional Fees	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
For interments outside normal hours of 10.00 – 15.00 Mon - Thur. 2pm Fri	105.00	110.00	Non- Business
Additional Turfing per grave space other than lawn graves	80.00	80.00	Non- Business
Cemetery Chapel Fee (Worthing only)	110.00	110.00	Non- Business
Burial/Cremation plus upkeep fee in respect of Gifford House Section, Worthing	No Charge	No Charge	Non- Business

Permits to Place or Adjust Memorials

ADUR

Headstone or other approved monument on Graves	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Stillborn child or child up to one year of age at the time of death	No Charge	No Charge	N/A
Children's Grave (Child aged 1 - 16)	No Discount Offered	50% of Adult Fee	Non Business
Adult Grave 2'6" height x 2'6" width	145.00	148.00	Non- Business
Inscriptionson memorials, each after the first	48.00	50.00	Non- Business
Kerb and set memorials on a grave 3'6" height x 3'0" width x 7'0" length	305.00	313.00	Non- Business
Kerb and set addition to existing headstone	160.00	165.00	Non- Business

Headstone or other approved monument on Cremation Plots	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Tablet/Memorial on a cremation Plot 18" height x 24" width x 24" length	97.50	100.00	Non- Business
Desk shaped tablet 1'9" length x 1'0" width x 4" height tapering to 3" at foot	97.50	100.00	Non- Business
Inscription, each after the first	48.00	50.00	Non- Business

ADUR ONLY

Car Boot Sales	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Car Boot Sale	465.00	475.00	Exempt
Returnable deposit for litter collection	250.00	250.00	Non- Business

ADUR ONLY

Allotments	2013/14 Charge	2014/15 Recommended Charge	VAT Status Non Business or Vatable
	£	£	
Charge up to 5.5 rods	41.25	42.50	Non Business
Charge up to 10 rods	82.50	85.00	Non Business